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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 275

(By Mgr. Horripay and MRrs. WITHROW)

[Passed February 7, 1966; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, article twenty-
two, chapter sixteen of the code of West Virginia, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to
the detection of phenylketonuria in newborn children.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section three, article twenty-two, chapter sixteen of
the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
Article 22. Detection and Control of Phenylketonuria in New-

born Children.

Section 3. Tests for Phenylketonuria; Reports; Assist-

2 ance to Afflicted Children.—The physician attending a
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newborn child or any person attending a newborn child
not under the care of a physician shall cause to be made
a test for phenylketonuria approved by the state depart-
ment of health. Any test found positive for phenyl-
ketonuria shall be promptly reported to the state depart-
ment of health by the director of the laboratory per-
forming such test.

The state department of health, in cooperation with
other state departments and agencies, and with attending
physicians, is authorized to provide medical, dietary and
related assistance to children determined to be afflicted

with phenylketonuria.
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